# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Praxis Language Ltd.		1108/25/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CAYMAN ISLANDS

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Chinesepod Limited
Street Address:	22/F Bigfoot Centre, 38 Yiu Wa Street, Causeway Bay
City:	Hong Kong
	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG

Name:	Chinesepod Limited
Street Address:	22/F Bigfoot Centre, 38 Yiu Wa Street, Causeway Bay
City:	Hong Kong
State/Country:	HONG KONG
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: HONG KONG

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3598005	LEARNING ON YOUR TERMS
Registration Number:	3786578	CHINESEPOD
Registration Number:	3786579	ARABICPOD
Registration Number:	3786580	SPANISHPOD
Registration Number:	3806738	ENGLISHPOD
Registration Number:	3900965	ITALIANPOD
Registration Number:	3900964	FRENCHPOD
Registration Number:	3917395	LANGUAGEPOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK
REEL: 204880 FRAME: 22071/81

Fax Number:					
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent					
via US Mail.					
Email:	petra@bigfoot	·			
Correspondent Name:	Geoffrey J. Lamoureux				
Address Line 1:	635 S San Fernando Blvd.				
Address Line 4:	Burbank, CALIFORNIA 91502				
DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE					
Name:					
Address Line 1:					
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 3:					
Address Line 4:					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Geoffrey J. Lamoureux			
Signature:		/Geoffrey J. Lamoureux/			
Date:		09/23/2012			
Total Attachments: 1 source=whois.ausregistry.net.auwhois_local#page1.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004880 FRAME: 0708

900234257

## CONSOLIDATED TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Consolidated Assignment ("Assignment") is made effective as of August 25, 2012 from Praxis Language Ltd. ("Assignor") to Chinesepod Limited ("Assignee"):

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the LEARNING ON YOUR TERMS, CHINESEPOD, ARABICPOD, SPANISHPOD, ENGLISHPOD, ITALIANPOD, FRENCHPOD and LANGUAGEPOD trademarksregistered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Registration Nos. 3598005, 3786578, 3786579, 3786580, 3806738, 3900965, 3900964 and 3917395, respectively) ("Trademarks") together with the goodwill of thebusiness symbolized thereby in connection with the goods and services with which the Trademark is used ("Goods and Services").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to convey, transfer, assign, deliver, and contribute to Assignee all of its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarksand the Goods and Services.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of One United States Dollar (\$1.00 USD) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of whichis herebyacknowledged. Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, assigns, delivers, and contributes to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest of whatever kind in and to the Trademarks and the Goods and Services, together with the goodwill of the businesses relating to the Goods and Servicesin respect of which the Trademarks are used and for which they are registered.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed and deliveredthis Assignment, as of the date first written above.

SIGNED:

fracijs Language Ltd.

Michael Olessnet, Director

Acknowledged by Petra Bauernfeind for

Chinesepod Limited